
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Appoint Principal Consultant 45 days Mon 2/04/12 Fri 1/06/12
2 Call for 5 quotations 0 days Mon 2/04/12 Mon 2/04/12
3 Potential consultants prepare submission 30 days Mon 2/04/12 Fri 11/05/12
4 Evaluate submissions 10 days Mon 14/05/12 Fri 25/05/12
5 Report to CEO 5 days Mon 28/05/12 Fri 1/06/12
6 Appoint Principal Consultant 0 days Fri 1/06/12 Fri 1/06/12
7 Prepare Design Documentation 271 days Tue 1/05/12 Tue 14/05/13
8 Initial Stakeholder Group Meeting 15 days Mon 4/06/12 Fri 22/06/12
9 Concept / Sketch design 20 days Mon 25/06/12 Fri 20/07/12

10 QS estimate 5 days Mon 23/07/12 Fri 27/07/12
11 Amend concept / sketch if necessary 5 days Mon 30/07/12 Fri 3/08/12
12 Stakeholder sign off 10 days Mon 6/08/12 Fri 17/08/12
13 Prepared detailed design 30 days Mon 20/08/12 Fri 28/09/12
14 QS Estimate 5 days Mon 1/10/12 Fri 5/10/12
15 Amend detail design if required 10 days Mon 8/10/12 Fri 19/10/12
16 Stakeholder sign off 10 days Mon 22/10/12 Fri 2/11/12

17 Prepare Community Consultation Plan 15 days Tue 1/05/12 Mon 21/05/12
18 Community consultation 40 days Mon 5/11/12 Fri 28/12/12
19 Approval for works from DSE 3 mons Mon 20/08/12 Fri 9/11/12

20 Evaluate Community Feedback 5 days Mon 31/12/12 Fri 4/01/13
21 Prepare Council Report 5 days Mon 7/01/13 Fri 11/01/13
22 Council consider report 0 days Wed 20/02/13 Wed 20/02/13
23 Design Documentation 60 days Wed 20/02/13 Tue 14/05/13
24 Tender Process 84 days Wed 15/05/13 Mon 9/09/13
25 Prepare Tender documents and advertising 10 days Wed 15/05/13 Tue 28/05/13
26 Advertise and tender period 30 days Wed 29/05/13 Tue 9/07/13
27 Evaluate Tenders 10 days Wed 10/07/13 Tue 23/07/13
28 Prepare Council Report 5 days Wed 24/07/13 Tue 30/07/13

29 Council Consider Report 0 days Wed 21/08/13 Wed 21/08/13
30 Appoint preferred contractor and sign contracts 14 days Wed 21/08/13 Mon 9/09/13
31 Construction 6 mons Tue 10/09/13 Tue 25/03/14

2/04

1/06

20/02

21/08

Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar
2013 2014

Task

Split

Progress

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

APPENDIX 2
FORMER QUEENSCLIFF HIGH SCHOOL SITE
PRELIMINARY PROJECT PLAN
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